Water Resistant Cylinder (Pneumatic/Hydraulic)
Compatible with an operating
environment with coolants.
Anti-coolant performance has been
improved compared to the standard
cylinders.
Applicable for an operating
environment where water splashes.

Resistant
A
How to Order How to Order
ø20 to ø100
Action
Bore size (mm)
Mounting
Cushion
Minimum operating pressure
Auto switch mounting
Made to Order
Double acting, Single rod
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100
None
0.08 MPa
Retaining ring, piston rod, rod end nut material: Stainless steel (-XC6)
ø20 to ø32 ·······
ø40 to ø100 ·····
∗ Specifications other than above are the same as standard, basic type.
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
CDA2
Made to Order
specifications
Water resistant 2-color
 indicator solid state
auto switch
CA2 Series ø40 to ø100
Action
Bore size (mm)
Cushion
Auto switch mounting
Made to Order
Double acting, Single rod
40, 50, 63, 80, 100
Air cushion
Tie-rod mounting type
Made of stainless steel (Piston rod is hard chrome plated) (-XC68)
∗ Specifications other than above are the same as standard, basic type.
Note 1) Air-hydro type, rod boot specifications are excluded.
Note 2) Combination of auto switches and steel tube is not available.
Refer to page 949 for details.
Rail mounting (D-F7BAL/F7BAVL)/Direct mounting (D-M9A(V)L)
Use auto switch brackets for rail mounting.
StrokeR -XC68M9A(V)LMounting Port thread typeBore sizeCDQ2 Mounting Port thread typeBore size Stroke OptionR D Z -XC6M9A(V)L
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Water resistant cylinder
R
V
NBR seals (Nitrile rubber)
FKM seals (Fluororubber)
Water resistant 2-color
indicator solid state
auto switch
Retaining ring, piston rod, rod end nut material: Stainless steel
Piston rod, rod end nut, cover holding bolt material: Stainless steel
Nil
A
Suffix
Made to Order
specifications
Note) -XC6A: ø20 to ø32 only
Water resistant cylinder
R
V
NBR seals (Nitrile rubber)
FKM seals (Fluororubber)
Specifications Specifications
B (through-hole) only
B (through-hole), F (rod side flange)
A (both ends tapped), G (head side flange)
L (foot), D (double clevis)

14.5
(mm)
How to Order How to Order
Water resistant cylinder
R
V
NBR seals (Nitrile rubber)
FKM seals (Fluororubber)
Water resistant cylinder
R
V
NBR seals (Nitrile rubber)
FKM seals (Fluororubber)
∗ Piston seal is made of NBR for both
R and V.
∗ The piston rod material of ø20
and ø25 is stainless steel. For
ø32 or more, the stainless
steel piston rods are available
as made to order.
∗ Piston seal is made of NBR for both
R and V.
∗ Stainless steel piston rods are
available as made to order.
Specifications
Specifications
∗ Other specifications are the same as the
double acting, single rod standard type.
∗ Other specifications are the same as the
double acting, single rod standard type.
∗ Other specifications are the same as the double acting, single rod
standard type.
Dimensions
Dimensions
Hydraulic Cylinders
1132
1.Before installing a cylinder, thoroughly flush out the piping to
prevent dust or cutting chips from entering the cylinder. For the
hydraulic cylinder, use the air bleed valve to bleed the air inside
the cylinder.
2.Eccentric loads applied to the piston rod dramatically shorten
the service life. Use the piston rod by always applying a load in
an axial direction.
3. Make sure not to scratch or gouge the sliding portion of the
piston rod, as this could damage the seals and lead to leaks.
Attach a cover or other protection in locations where the
cylinder is exposed to grinding sludge or machining chips.
4.When the cylinder is used in a place where the liquid from the
piston rod is lightly splashed, and exposed to dust or sand, use
a heavy duty scraper (-XC4).
5. If there is a possibility that liquid splashes on cylinder fittings
when using an air cylinder, use insert fittings, self-align fittings,
piping, etc. Consider the compatibility of liquid components and
piping materials before using.
6.When selecting seals, generally use NBR (nitrile rubber) seals
with liquids that do not contain chlorine and sulfur, and use
FKM (fluororubber) seals with liquids that contain chlorine and
sulfur. However, depending on the type and the brand of liquid
that splashes on the cylinder, the operating life of seals may be